EC-21-437

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM September 5, 2021
TO: Cynthia Borrego, President, City Council

]
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /f/

SUBJECT: Mayor's re-appointment of Ms. Leah Nauman (Black) to the Lodgers’ Tax
Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for re-
appointment to the Lodgers’ Tax Advisory Board in accordance with the City of
Albuquerque Ordinance 4-4-13.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Leah Nauman (Black) August 1, 2024
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Leah Black is a marketing professional who currently oversees the Nonprofit 501(c)6 that is the New
Mexico Brewers Guild, representing 80 + craft breweries across the state. Working closely with small
business owners to help promote "Beer Tourism", she is passionate about highlighting all that
Albuquerque and New Mexico have to offer.

A resident of District 2, Ms. Black will serve in a tourist-related industry position on the Board,
replacing Kara Grant. Her second term will expire August 1, 2024,
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The remaining members are:

Representing

1. Lodging Industry

2. Lodging Industry

3. Tourist-Related Industry
4, Tourist-Related Industry
5. At Large

6. At Large

7. At Large

Name

Mor. Philip A Snyder

Mr. Tushar N. Patel

Mr. Deepesh Kholwadwala
Ms. Kara J. Grant

Ms. Leah Nauman (Black)
Ms. Skye Morris-Devore
Mr. Sean Jariwala

Term

08/01/2024
08/01/2021
08/01/2023
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
08/01/2022
08/01/2024
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date





